

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/404

Framework Agency usage

Information Requested:

I would like to make a request for the following information.

1. Which on framework nurse agencies are used

Please see attachment.

2. How much per hour do each framework agency charge for general band 5 nurses on weekdays, Saturdays and Sunday days.

Hourly rates of pay to Agencies shall be as defined below in **Table 1**.

The hourly rates shown exclude National Insurance costs.

Payment under European Working Time Regulations 1998 and 1999 and Agency Worker Regulations 2010 are included as a part of the capped rate below and the Agency shall ensure that the Agency Worker receives the Working Time Regulation element of the total charge or is given paid annually leave for the correct holiday entitlement to reflect the Working Time Element of the total charge for each pay period.

Table 1

HOURLY RATES OF PAY TO AGENCY PER SHIFT

STAFF SUPPLIED	DAYS (Mon- Fri) £	NIGHTS (Mon- Fri) £	SATURDAY £	SUNDAY £	BANK HOLIDAYS £
Unregistered	17.56	24.76	24.76	32.14	32.14
Registered / ODP	30.30	39.39	39.39	48.47	48.47
Registered Staff / Specialist	37.46	48.69	48.69	59.93	59.93

Day – Monday to Friday 0800 – 2000 hrs

Night/Saturday – Monday to Friday 2000 – 0800 hrs, Saturday 0001 – 2359hrs

Sunday & Pub. Hol – 0001 – 2359hrs

Specialist is defined as: - A&E, ITU, NICU, PICU, CCU, MIU & Midwifery.

3. Which off framework nurse agencies are used

There are no off-framework agencies used.

- 4. How much does each off frame nurse agency charge per hour for general nurse band 5 on weekdays, Saturdays and Sunday days.**

Please see response to Q3.

- 5. Are there currently any agencies that supply agency orthopaedic practitioners.**

There are no agencies that supply orthopaedic practitioners.